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Institutional Data Sheet 2025/26 

 
INSTITUTIONAL INFORMATION 

Institution Wroclaw University of Economics and Business (WUEB) 

Erasmus code PL WROCLAW03 

Website https://uew.pl/  

Website – International  https://international.uew.pl/  

Address ul. Komandorska 118/120, 53-345 Wrocław, Poland 

Vice-Rector for 
International Cooperation 

Prof. Bogusława Drelich-Skulska, PhD, Habil. 
e-mail: Prorektor.Zagranica@ue.wroc.pl  
tel. +48 71 36 80 132 

Director of the 
International Cooperation 
Center 

Anna Jankowiak, PhD, Prof. WUEB 
e-mail: Anna.Jankowiak@ue.wroc.pl  
tel. +48 71 36 80 836 

Head of the International 
Mobility Section  

Iwona Przyłęcka, MA, Erasmus Institutional Coordinator 
e-mail: Iwona.Przylecka@ue.wroc.pl 

tel. +48 71 36 80 151 

ECTS Coordinator for 
incoming students 

Tomasz Dyczkowski, PhD, Prof. WUEB 
Tomasz.Dyczkowski@ue.wroc.pl 

International Cooperation 
Center – Incoming 
Students 

Małgorzata Mazurek, tel. +48 71 36 80 128 

e-mail: Malgorzata.Mazurek@ue.wroc.pl, erasmus@ue.wroc.pl 

International Cooperation 
Centre – Outgoing 
Students 

Joanna Tyburczy, tel. +48 71 36 80 131  
e-mail: Joanna.Tyburczy@ue.wroc.pl 
Kamila Tworek, tel. +48 71 36 80 927 
e-mail: Kamila.Tworek@ue.wroc.pl 
erasmus@ue.wroc.pl 
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DATES AND DEADLINES 

Academic Calendar 
2025/2026 

Winter semester: 1 October 2025 – 20 February 2026 
Spring semester: 27 February 2026 – 12 July 2026 
(semester dates include the main exam periods) 
Resit exams: 
Winter semester: 21-26 February 2026 
Summer semester: 13-19 July 2026 

Nomination deadlines  Winter semester/whole year: 15 June  
Spring semester: 30 November 

Application deadlines  Winter semester/whole year: 30 June  
Spring semester: 10 December 

Nomination method For the academic year 2025/26, nominations are received by mail sent to: 
malgorzata.mazurek@ue.wroc.pl 
Since the academic year 2026/27, as we have EWP implemented, 
nominations can be sent through EWP. In case the Partner Institution is not 
able to nominate this way, mails with nominations will be received as well.  

Learning Agreements 
(Incoming students) 

ECTS Coordinator signing LAs/OLAs:  
Tomasz Dyczkowski, PhD, Prof. WUEB,  
Tomasz.Dyczkowski@ue.wroc.pl  

 

INFORMATION FOR INCOMING STUDENTS  

Website  https://international.uew.pl/  
Course offer  https://international.uew.pl/erasmus-program/courses-offer/ 
Erasmus+ Programme https://international.uew.pl/erasmus-program/  
Presentation of the 
University and Wrocław https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ztSXIl7K-Mw  
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